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RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES TO BE COLLECTED
IN THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE MOBILE VENDER REGULATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa, that the
Schedule of Fees for the City of Des Moines is hereby amended by amending the fees, charges
and costs to be collected in the administration of the Mobile Vender Regulations to be as
follows, effective immeditely:

ADMIN
CODE DESCRIPTION FEES FEES
Mobile Vender Application and Inspection Fee
78-204 Application fee $570.00
78-208 Fire inspection fee $100.00
Nonrefundable portion - if inspection made $50.00
Nonrefundable portion — if no inspection made $150.00
78-207 | Meter Hood Fee — each hood $1,180
78-207 | Meter Hood Replacement Fee $25
(in addition to new meter hood deposit)
78-207 | Meter Hood Deposit & Refund {hood and $35.00
padlock) $27.00
Refund (if hood returned without lock) $8.00
Refund (if lock returned without hood)
78-210 | Mobile Vender Transfer Fee $50.00
Amendments to Existing Schedule of Fees
MOVED by to adopt.
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